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2017 Product Name
ACTIVATOR 90
ALLIGARE IMAZAPYR 4
ALLIGARE IMAZAPYR 4 SL
ALLIGARE ROTARY 2 SL
ALLIGARE TRICLOPYR 3
ALLIGARE TRICLOPYR 4
ARSENAL APP. CONC.
BUCCANEER GLYPHOSATE
CAYUSE PLUS
CONQUER

DREXEL ATRAZINE 4L
ELEMENT 4

GARLON 4 ULTRA

GLY STAR ORIGINAL
GLY STAR PLUS

MAD DOG PLUS
MIRAGE PLUS

MSO CONCENTRATE
NUFARM POLARIS AC
OUST XP HERBICIDE
RANGER PRO HERBICIDE
SUPER SPREAD MSO
TRANSLINE

TRICLOPYR 3
TRICLOPYR 3A

2017 Total

# applications
83

20
150

613

Gallons Used
8056
291.88
498.97
27
162.15
339

59

517
202.52
26

8
171.75
220.5
198.09
66
57.4
14
59.29
11.75
120
4.75
427.96
286.28
197.87
547
12,570.16

For the total amount of herbicides applied to each
point on the map go to: rnef.org/herbicides

2018 Product Name # applications Gallons Used
ACCORD XRT Il 2 81.27
ACTIVATOR 90 55 332.125
ALLIGARE IMAZAPYR 4 33 390.01
ALLIGARE IMAZAPYR 4 SL 190 722.9
ALLIGARE ROTARY 2 SL 1 6
ALLIGARE TRICLOPYR 3 26 305.5
ALLIGARE TRICLOPYR 4 42 503
BUCCANEER GLYPHOSATE 58 615.5
CAYUSE PLUS 27 99.5
CROSSHAIR 1 3
DREXEL ATRAZINE 4L 2 52.5
DYNE-AMIC 1 6
ELEMENT 3A 12 248.76
GARLON 3A 5 89.41
GARLON 4 ULTRA 17 256.5
GLY STAR ORIGINAL 13 116
GLYPHOSATE 5.4 50 553.335
HASTEN-EA 1 106
IMAZAPYR 4 SL 3 70.96
MAD DOG PLUS 8 45.75
MIRAGE PLUS 1 9
MSO CONC. METHYLATED SEEDOIL 1 6.25
MSO CONC. WITH LECI-TECH 7 28.5
NUFARM POLARIS AC CO 5 17.59
NUFARM POLARIS AC 5 15.75
POLARIS AC HERBICIDE 1 5
POLARIS SP HERBICIDE 1 3.75
RANGER PRO HERBICIDE 13 84
REDEEM HERBICIDE 2 225
SPLAT VERB 1 350
SUPER SPREAD MSO 98 926.71
SYL-TAC 3 22.08
TRANSLINE 4 30.75
TRICLOPYR 3 26 346.88
2018 Total 715 6,472.78

Mendocino County passed Initiative Measure V by a 62%
majority in 2016, prohibiting the intentional leaving of dead
standing trees. Absent enforcement, pending clarification of
the Ordinance requested by County Supervisors from the
State Attorney General in 2016, timber companies have
continued using herbicides to kill trees and brush. Mendocino
Redwood Company is by far the largest user, applying
Imazapyr and Glyphosate primarily on tanoaks across
109,593 acres of Mendocino County over the past 18 years.

Data from information request to Mendocino Department
of Agriculture.
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